MINITERMS
Ring Terminals
Vinyl

R SERIES

285

VINYL:

Basic fongue fype rin
terminal. Safe and re?iuble
connections, because it
cannot be disconnected
unless the screw is
completely removed.

Electro in plated copper with
brazed seam, vinyl (PVC)
300V, 75 °C.

Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl
Vinyl

Vinyl

2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
12-10
1210
12-10
12-10
1210
12-10
12-10

1/4
5/16
3/8
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/1
#10
#b

1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
#10

uL
uL

NON-UL

uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
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L
(IN)

1.055
1.085
1.306
0.826
0.826
0.826
1.062
1.062
1.208
1.348
0.866
0.767
0.866
1.141
1.326
1.326
1.499
1.003
1.003
1.003
1.27
1.31
1.43
1.73
1.27

W
(IN)

0.456
0.464
0.534
0.314
0.314
0.314
0.472
0.472
0.535
0.745
0.334
0.259
0.334
0.472
0.59
0.59
0.755
0.374
0.374
0.374
0.374
0.328
0.583
0.81

0.374

“S" PACKS

ary

CAT. NO.

R22-10V-S
R22-6V-S
R22-8V-S

R16-10V-S
R16-6V-S
R16-8V-S

R12-14V-S

R12-38V-S

R12-10V-S
R12-8V-S

25
25
25

25

25

25

20

10

10

15

CAT. NO.

R22-10V-P
R22-8V-P
R16-14V-P

R16-10V-P
R16-6V-P
R16-8V-P

R12-14V-P

R12-10V-P

R12-8V-P

PRO PACKS

ary

100

100
70

90
90
90
50

50

50

STD PACKS

CAT. NO.

R22-14V
R22-56V
R22-38V
R22-10V
R22-6V
R22-8V
R16-14V
R16-56V
R16-38V
R16-50V
R16-10V
R16-6V
R16-8V
R12-14V
R12-56V
R12-38V
R12-50V
R12-10V
R12-6V
R12-8V
R8-14V
R8-56V
R8-38V
R8-50V
R8-10V
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ary

100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

50

BULK PACKS

CAT. NO.

R22-14V-BULK
R22-56V-BULK
R22-38V-BULK
R22-10V-BULK
R22-6V-BULK
R22-8V-BULK
R16-14V-BULK
R16-56V-BULK
R16-38V-BULK
R16-50V-BULK
R16-10V-BULK
R16-6V-BULK
R16-8V-BULK
R12-14V-BULK
R12-56V-BULK
R12-38V-BULK
R12-50V-BULK
R12-10V-BULK
R12-6V-BULK
R12-8V-BULK
R8-14V-BULK
R8-56V-BULK
R8-38V-BULK
R8-50V-BULK
R8-10V-BULK

ary

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
250
250
250
250
250
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MINITERMS
Ring Terminals
Uninsulated

R SERIES

287

UN-INSULATED:

Basic fongue fype rin
terminal. Safe and re?iuble
connections, because it
cannot be disconnected
unless the screw is
completely removed.

Electro in plated copper with
brazed seam, 600V, 105 °C.

Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated
Un-insulated

Un-insulated

2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
#b
#b
#b
#b
#b
#4
#4
#4
#4

#1

#1

#2
1210
1210
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10

o ©o oo oo

1/4
5/16
3/8
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
#10
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
#10

uL
uL
uL

uL

uL
NON-UL
uL

uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL

NON-UL

uL

uL

uL

uL

uL

uL
nsi
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PRO PACKS STD PACKS BULK PACKS

“(':S)T H CAT. NO. ary CAT. NO. ary CAT. NO. ary
0.894 0.255 - - R22-14 100 R22-14-BULK 1000
0.893 0.323 - - R22-56 100  R22-56-BULK 1000
1.097 0.38 - - R22-38 100  R22-38-BULK 1000
0.629 0314 - - R22-10 100 R22-10-BULK 1000
0.702 0312 - - R22-6 100 R22-6-BULK 1000
0.629 0314 - - R22-8 100 R22-8-BULK 1000
0.866 0472 - - R16-14 100 R16-14-BULK 1000
0.892 0472 - - R16-56 100 R16-56-BULK 1000
1011 0.535 - - R16-38 100 R16-38-BULK 1000
1123 0.748 - R16-50 100 R16-50-BULK 1000
0.669 0.334 R16-10-P 125 R16-10 100 R16-10-BULK 1000
0.704 0313 - - R16-6 100 R16-6-BULK 1000
0.669 0.334 R16-8-P 125 R16-8 100 R16-8-BULK 1000
1.253 0.634 - - R6-14 50 R6-14-BULK 500
1.243 0.635 - - R6-56 50 R6-56-BULK 500
1.239 0.635 - - R6-38 50 R6-38-BULK 500
1.434 0.827 - - R6-50 50 R6-50-BULK 500
1.18 0.485 - - R6-10 50 R6-10-BULK 500
1.245 0.469 - - R4-14 2 R4-14-BULK 500
1.25 0.476 - - R4-56 2 R4-56-BULK 500
1.34 0.665 - - R4-38 2 R4-38-BULK 500
1327 0.665 - - R4-50 2 R4-50-BULK 500
1.563 0.636 - - R2-14 2 R2-14-BULK 500
1.673 0.868 - - R2-56 2 R2-56-BULK 500
1.563 0.635 - - R2-38 2 R2-38-BULK 500
1677 0.868 - - R2-50 2 R2-50-BULK 500
0.885 0472 - - R12-14 50 R12-14-BULK 1000
1.07 0.59 - - R12-56 50 R12-56-BULK 500
1.07 0.59 - - R12-38 50 R12-38-BULK 500
1.284 0.755 - - R12-50 50 R12-50-BULK 500
0.74 0372 R12-10-P 80 R12-10 50 R12-10-BULK 1000
0.766 0.374 - - R12-6 50 R12-6-BULK 500
0.766 0.376 - - R12-8 50 R12-8-BULK 500
0.956 0457 - - R8-14 50 R8-14-BULK 500
0.952 0471 - - R8-56 50 R8-56-BULK 500
1.083 0.59 - - R8-38 50 R8-38-BULK 500
0.955 047 - - R8-10 50 R8-10-BULK 500
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MINITERMS
Ring Terminals
Nylon

R SERIES

289

NYLON:

Basic fongue fype rin
terminal. Safe and re?iuble
connections, because it
cannot be disconnected
unless the screw is
completely removed.

Electro fin plated copper with
brazed seam, easy-eniry
Nylon, 600V, 105 °C.

Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon
Nylon

2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
2218
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14
16-14

1210
1210
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10
12-10

o ©o o©o oo

1/4
5/16
3/8
#10
#4
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/1
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
1/4
5/16
3/8
1/2
#10
#b
#8
1/4
5/16
3/8
#10

uL

uL
uL
uL

uL
uL

uL
NON-UL

uL

uL
uL
uL
NON-UL
uL

uL
uL
uL

uL
NON-UL

uL
uL
NON-UL

uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
uL
nsi
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1.094
1.094
1.248
0.866
0.953
0.866
0.866
1.102
0.807
1.248
1.44

0.905
0.995
0.905
1.355
1.355
1.355
1.447
1.85

1.85
1.95
1.95
1.821
1.821
1.821
2.202
1.161
1.346
1.346
1.519
1.023
1.023
1.023
1.39
1.39

1.51

1.39

0.456
0.456
0.535
0.314
0.264
0.314
0.314
0.472
0.529
0.535
0.755
0.334
0.31

0.334
0.48

0.64

0.64

0.832
0.475
0.475
0.668
0.668
0.645
0.645
0.645
0.863
0.472
0.59
0.59
0.755
0.374
0.374
0.374
0.468
0.468
0.588
0.468

R22-14N
R22-56N
R22-38N
R22-10N
R22-4N
R22-6N
R22-8N
R16-14N
R16-56N
R16-38N
R16-50N
R16-10N
R16-6N
R16-8N
R6-14N
R6-56N
R6-38N
R6-50N
R4-14N
R4-56N
R4-38N
R4-50N
R2-14N
R2-56N
R2-38N
R2-50N
R12-14N
R12-56N
R12-38N
R12-50N
R12-10N
R12-6N
R12-8N
R8-14N
R8-56N
R8-38N
R8-10N
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100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
50
50
50
50
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50
50

R22-14N-BULK
R22-56N-BULK
R22-38N-BULK
R22-10N-BULK
R22-4N-BULK
R22-6N-BULK
R22-8N-BULK
R16-14N-BULK
R16-56N-BULK
R16-38N-BULK
R16-50N-BULK
R16-10N-BULK
R16-6N-BULK
R16-8N-BULK
R6-14N-BULK
R6-56N-BULK
R6-38N-BULK
R6-50N-BULK
R4-14N-BULK
R4-56N-BULK
R4-38N-BULK
R4-50N-BULK
R2-14N-BULK
R2-56N-BULK
R2-38N-BULK
R2-50N-BULK
R12-14N-BULK
R12-56N-BULK
R12-38N-BULK
R12-50N-BULK
R12-10N-BULK
R12-6N-BULK
R12-8N-BULK
R8-14N-BULK
R8-56N-BULK
R8-38N-BULK
R8-10N-BULK

PRO PACKS / STD PACKS ' BULK PACKS

1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
1000
250
250
250
250
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
500
500
500
500
500
500
500
250
250
250
500
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